\$190.00 2356703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Fintland		12/15/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Designed Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2807 Oregon Court, Suite F1
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90503
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356703	SA-S
Registration Number:	2365728	DMS
Registration Number:	2376376	WEBB
Registration Number:	2376377	CHECKPOINT
Registration Number:	2376378	ULTRA-MAG
Registration Number:	2420454	SUPER-VEE
Registration Number:	2626613	INCLO-MATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1872

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175233515

Email: smartin@altmartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Altman & Martin

Address Line 1: 6 Beacon Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0542

900150136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRECD4098=63
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven K. Martin
Signature:	/Steven K Martin/
Date:	12/17/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=2009-12-15 Fintland TM assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

In consideration of settlement of the case of IndustryCloseouts.com, Inc. et al. vs. Cameron Webb et al., Case No. YC055317, I, the undersigned, John Fintland:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Precision Designed Products, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 2807 Oregon Court, Suite F1, Torrance, California, 90503, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, any goodwill and business symbolized thereby, and the United States Trademark Registrations associated therewith:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,356,703	SA-S
2,365,728	DMS
2,376,376	WEBB
2,376,377	CHECKPOINT
2,376,378	ULTRA-MAG
2,420,454	SUPER-VEE
2,626,613	INCLO-MATIC

Binds itself and its legal representatives and assigns, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, to perform all acts reasonably serving to ensure that said registrations shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns if this assignment has not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful applications, documents, assignments, and affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee in order to effectuate this assignment and its recording.

Assignee in order to effect	tuate this assignment a	nd its recording
Date: 12 \ wug		dohotuble
Date	-	John Findand
		V
State of California) ss	
County of)	

Before me personally appeared John Fintland, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

will for the purpose therein set forth.	
Date: 12/15/09	L Tay Storm
Date. 112 54	Notary
L. FAY STORM COMM. #1669014 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA GO LOS ANGELES COUNTY	My commission expires: 652010

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/17/2009 REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0544